
Ref No

I I :'1311 I

-..r.il-
"ti...!,; ..1
rriil tr'; - j

iW;i:
mlxr+ruErrYAt$tA

EAl/ PLIELIC SEI{OOU
lAlflii-led l.r C658, I}*lt?i- t4deAlI- lrlo. 33CO6*, Dp 14 Sr. Sec. Le'rclJ

l*1n:${rd t+: O.4'{ CsEdgR t trnaqinS C{.r'ftiEere, l.lt\} tuhi
Runl..f Hl,tt,. Eurnra. gih.narhi - S433OI {Bifiar}

Plcorr T)6AAS -1$)'!6r. $+5*18$r'l E.rsa(i D*ntIBslEsds"@*rr.dtl,.om, V/s?*4*: nfttul$nffit4ads{-4ofir

NS/DAV/2025 -26/58 D ate:26/ 05/2025

TENDER NOTICE

Term & Condition of Agreement
1. Buses should be in good condition and should not be of more than 13 years old.
2. School will not provide the facilify of parking in school campus after final dispersal.
3. The conkact for payment will be only for 11 months.
4. The arrangement of driver with HMV Licence & Khalashi will be sole responsibility of

the kansporter.
5. The payment of fuel is subject to the total KM run by the bus. The distance will be

calculated from first pickup point to the last drop point of the student.
6. The transporter must comply all the SOP led by State & Central Govt,

Princioal
Prlnc"rPal

ilaO AV ftJurc Schhol

orra' Sitamarnl

NIKHIL SHYAMA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
At-Dumra Distt-Sitnmnrhi (Bihnr) 843301

An English Medittm Co-educntion Sclnol based on CBSE Arriculunt
(Mobile No- 98352L9438, 7033004308)

1 Name of Work Requirement of School Buses.( Minimum 32 seater)

Date of Tender
Notification

26-05-2025

3 Last date f Time for
receipt of Bids

05-06-2025

4 Name & address of
office inviting Tender

Nikhil Shyama DAV Public School Dumra Sitamarhi Bihar
843301

Mobile Nos. 9835219438, 7033004308

Emnil:Principn lnsdLtz,@gnmil.cont

2.

5. Contact Number of
procurement office


